505201247 11/21/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5248015

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL GOLDBERG	10/08/2018
JEDEDIAH J. MCCANN	10/08/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	e: PLAYGROUND STORE LIMITED	
Street Address:	treet Address: ROOM 605, MIRROR TOWER	
Internal Address: 61 MODY ROAD		
City:	ity: TSIM SHA TSUI EAST	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29665661

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

2156726220 Phone:

Email: mcrilly@crillylaw.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL G. CRILLY, ESQUIRE

Address Line 1: 104 SOUTH YORK ROAD

Address Line 4: HATBORO, PENNSYLVANIA 19040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NEY DOCKET NUMBER: MS201804D	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: MICHAEL G. CRILLY, ESQUIRE		
SIGNATURE: /Michael G. Crilly, Esquire/		
DATE SIGNED:	11/21/2018	

Total Attachments: 6

source=assignment-USPA29665661-GOLDBERG#page1.tif source=assignment-USPA29665661-GOLDBERG#page2.tif source=assignment-USPA29665661-GOLDBERG#page3.tif source=assignment-USPA29665661-MCCANN#page1.tif source=assignment-USPA29665661-MCCANN#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 047561 FRAME: 0289

505201247

source = assignment-USPA29665661-MCCANN#page 3.t if

PATENT REEL: 047561 FRAME: 0290

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, I, Daniel Goldberg with an address at 203 Regent Drive, Lido Beach, NY 11561, hereafter the "Assignor", having invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in a design patent application to the United States Patent and Trademark Office entitled Desktop with Extended Legs filed October 5, 2018 under application no. 29/665,661.

AND WHEREAS, Playground Store Limited, a Hong Kong company, with an address at Room 605, Mirror Tower, 61 Mody Road, Tsim Sha Tsui East, Hong Kong, hereafter the "Assignee", wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one (1) U.S. dollar, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to (together with the right to sue and recover for past, present, and future infringement) said improvements, and said applications and all provisionals, non-provisionals, national stages, divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part claiming priority thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and all officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Assignee all facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all provisional, non-provisional, national stage, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, reissue, PCT, foreign, and all other

1

applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand on October 8, 2018.
Signature: The state of the sta
First Witness of Assignor's Signature
Signature (Witness)
Eric Tuckman (Name) Print Name
20 Andrea Orive, Scharket, N 11733 (Address)
Second Witness of Assignor's Signature
Signature (Witness)
Print Name (Name)
1050 NORTH AVE, NEW ROCHELLE, MY 10804(Address)

REEL: 047561 FRAME: 0292

(Playground Store Limited)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I set my hand on October 8, 2018 in my legal capacity on

behalf of and for Playground Store Limited.	
Signature: Name: Robert Levine Title: President	
First Witness of Assignee's Signature	
Signature (Witness)	
GARRY AU YGUNG (Name) Print Name RM 605 MIRROR TOWER, 61 MODY ROAD TST EAST. KOWLOON. HOWG KONG (Address)	
(Address)	
Second Witness of Assignee's Signature	
Signature (Witness)	
Name (Name)	
RM H 15 /7, TONZR 5, THE PARCULLE YUEN LONG (Address) HONG KONG	

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, I, Jedediah J. McCann with an address at 3422 NE Pacific Street, Portland, OR 97232, hereafter the "Assignor", having invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in a design patent application to the United States Patent and Trademark Office entitled Desktop with Extended Legs filed October 5, 2018 under application no. 29/665,661.

AND WHEREAS, Playground Store Limited, a Hong Kong company, with an address at Room 605, Mirror Tower, 61 Mody Road, Tsim Sha Tsui East, Hong Kong, hereafter the "Assignee", wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one (1) U.S. dollar, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to (together with the right to sue and recover for past, present, and future infringement) said improvements, and said applications and all provisionals, non-provisionals, national stages, divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part claiming priority thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and all officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Assignee all facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all provisional, non-provisional, national stage, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, reissue, PCT, foreign, and all other

1

applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Thereunto set my hand on October 8, 2018.

Signature: Sededish J. McCann
First Witness of Assignor's Signature
Signature State of Prench County of Muthornan Commission No. 966662 Annu L Albrecht (Name) Print Name
1631 NE Broadway († Portland, Or 97232 (Address)
Second Witness of Assignor's Signature (Witness)
Hellary Fricher (Name) Print Name
1631 NE Broadway St Jortland & 97232 (Address)

REEL: 047561 FRAME: 0295

(Playground Store Limited)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I set my hand on October 8, 2018 in my legal capacity on

	behalf of and for Playgrøund Store Limited.
	Signature: Name: Robert Levine Title: President
	First Witness of Assignee's Signature
	Signature (Witness)
R	GARRY AUYEUNG (Name) Print Name M 605 MIRROR TOWER 6, NODY ROAD
	TST EAST. KOWLOON. HONG KONG (Address)
	Second Witness of Assignee's Signature
	Signature (Witness)
	Name (Name)
	RMH 15/2 TOWER 5, THE PARCULLE JUEN CONGADDRESS) HONG KONG